City of Lanett Meeting Minutes

401 N. Lanier Ave. Lanett, AL 36863

Monday, April 3, 2023, 6:00 PM

Lanett Council Chambers

Regular Session -

The City Council of the City of Lanett, Alabama, met in a regular meeting on, Monday April 3, 2023, in the Council Chambers of the Lanett Municipal Complex at 6:00 P.M.

Council members present were Tamalita Autry, Ronnie Tucker, and Tipton Dobbs Mayor Heard presided over the meeting.

Rev. Rodney Jones said the invocation and Mayor Heard led the pledge of allegiance.

Council Dobbs made the motion to approve the agenda. Councilmember Tucker seconded the motion, Motion unanimously carried.

Councilmember Dobbs made the motion to approve the minutes of the March 20, 2023, Council meeting Councilmember Autry seconded the motion unanimously carried.

Approval of Invoices was motioned by Councilmember Autry and seconded by Councilmember Tucker. Motion unanimously carried.

Resolution 04-23-01 Resolution to seek funds for sewer repairs was put in motion by Councilmember Tucker. Councilmember Dobbs seconded the motion. Motion unanimously carried.

Councilmember Malone was absent.

Councilwoman Autry had no committee report. She thanked the city employees for taking care of the city.

Councilman Tucker had no committee report.

Councilwoman Thomas was absent.

Councilman Dobbs had no committee report. He thanked the city for bringing out the backhoe and taking care of issues. He pointed out some water issues during the recent flood. Mayor Heard recognized the building Official Randall Aikens. Aikens thanked the council for approving the updated building rates and made note that in the past month the city had collected over two thousand dollars in permit fees. He encouraged the citizen to trade with licenses roofers.

Mayor Heard thanked the department head and employees for all they do.

Councilmember Tucker made a motion to adjourn the meeting and seconded by Councilmember Autry.

Mayor Heard stated that there being no further business to come before this council, motion duly made, the meeting adjourned at 6;10 p.m.

	Attest:
Jamie L. Heard, Mayor	Deborah Gilbert, City Clerk/Treasurer